

| Bid item | Unit of Measure | Estimated Units | PAUL MICHELS & SONS | Adj Price | RIEGLER BLACKTOP | Adj Price. | EATON ASPHALT | Adj. Price |
|--|-----------------|-----------------|---------------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|---------------|--------------|
| See Specifications for expanded Bid List | | | | | | | | |
| Item 1 | Item 1 | | | | | | | |
| Class 2 Asphalt Surface 0.38D PG64-22* , installed and compacted; including road preparation, cutting edge keys, raising utilities, trackless tack coat (NTSS-1HM or equivalent), hauling, flagging, foremen & paving crew. Durable pavement edge on non curb & gutter streets. Contractor shall crack seal all edge joints between concrete curbs and asphalt paving with joint sealer compound. | Tons | 7187 | \$72.20 | \$518,901.40 | \$72.50 | \$521,057.50 | \$78.72 | \$565,760.64 |
| Mill Existing Concrete Pavement or Asphalt over Concrete, Minimum Six (6) Feet in Width From Gutter Line See Additional Specifications For Milling | Tons | 1684 | \$26.00 | \$43,784.00 | \$25.00 | \$42,100.00 | \$43.49 | \$73,237.16 |
| Item 2 | Item 2 | | | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | | |
| Lassing Pointe - Class 2 Asphalt Surface 0.38D PG64-22* , installed and compacted; including road preparation, cutting edge keys, raising utilities, trackless tack coat (NTSS-1HM or equivalent), hauling, flagging, foremen & paving crew. Durable pavement edge on non curb & gutter streets. Contractor shall crack seal all edge joints between concrete curbs and asphalt paving with joint sealer compound. | Tons | 476 | \$72.20 | \$34,367.20 | \$85.00 | \$40,460.00 | \$72.20 | \$34,367.20 |
| Lassing Pointe - 4 Inch - Reflective Parking Lot Striping | Linear Foot | 2700 | \$0.42 | \$1,134.00 | \$0.75 | \$2,025.00 | \$0.52 | \$1,404.00 |
| Lassing Pointe - Milling at Curbs, Minimum Six (6) Feet in Width From Gutter Line See Additional Specifications For Milling | Linear Foot | 50 | \$26.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$76.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$35.00 | \$1,750.00 |
| | | 12097 | | \$599,486.60 | | \$609,442.50 | | \$676,519.00 |